

## STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION SAINT PAUL

COMMISSIONER

August 10, 1970

Honorable Joseph L. Donovan Secretary of State 180 State Office Building

Department of Administration Reorganization Order No. 3

Herewith for filing in the Office of the Secretary of State is Department of Administration Reorganiza-tion Order No. 3 dated July 31, 1970, transferring employees and appropriations from the Department of Highways to the Department of Public Safety.

achard L. Bulacher Richard L. Brubacher

Commissioner of Administration

Encs

cc-Auditor

-R. McDonough

-Budget

-Civil Service

-Highway Commir.

-Public Safety Comm'r.

-Governor

#21712

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

AUG 1 1 1970

Secretary of State

## STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION REORGANIZATION ORDER NO. 3

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 1969, Sections 16.125, 16.13, and 16.135.

I, Richard L. Brubacher, as Commissioner of Administration do hereby order the transfer of employees and appropriations as set forth below and as approved by the Governor, such order to become effective on August 5, 1970.

\* \* \*

The following positions, at the annual salary (including social security, MSRS, and insurance) stated below, are hereby transferred from the Department of Highways to the Department of Public Safety, and the approved 1971 complement of the Department of Highways Administration as set forth in Laws 1969, Chapter 800, Section 2, Subdivision 1 is hereby reduced from 293 to 287:

Senior Administrative Analyst	\$14,414.00
Senior Accounting Officer	12,866.00
Auditor	11,069.00
Senior Clerk Stenographer	7,029.00
Clerk Typist	5,384.00
Clerk Typist	5,384.00

The following amounts are hereby transferred from the Administration of the Department of Highways Salaries Appropriation as set forth in Laws 1969, Chapter 800, Section 2, Subdivision 1 and the Administration of the Department of Highways Supplies and Expenses Appropriation as set forth in Laws 1969, Chapter 800, Section 2, Subdivision 2 to the Department of Public Safety to provide for the salaries of the above described six positions and related supplies and expenses less three pay periods.

Salaries	1971	\$49,667.00
Supplies	and Expenses	1,237.00

\* \* \*

These transfers are to facilitate the organization of the Department of Public Safety and assist it in assuming the responsibilities and functions transferred to it from the Department of Highways pursuant to Laws 1969, Chapter 1129, Article I.

In testimony whereof I hereunto set my hand this 3/ day of July, 1970.

Richard L. Brubacher

Commissioner of Administration

#21712

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED AUG 1 1 1970

Janph of Olymon Secretary of State Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 16.125, 16.13, and 16.135.

I, Harold LeVander, as Governor do hereby approve the transfer of employees and appropriations as set forth above.

In testimony whereof I hereunto set my hand this 64 day of Aug. 1970.

Harold LeVander

Governor

#21712

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED AUG 1 1 1970

Joseph Louisian Secretary of States